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Full Time Report
Matchday 6 - Thursday 11 December 2025
Stadion Maksimir - Zagreb

GNK Dinamo Real Betis Balompié

1 (0)
Half-Time

44 Ivan Filipović   
3 Bruno Goda
9 Dion Beljo

11 Arbër Hoxha
14 Marko Soldo
26 Scott McKenna
27 Josip Mišić   
30 Fran Topić
35 Noa Mikić
36 Sergi Dominguez
77 Dejan Ljubičić

33 Ivan Nevistić   
88 Antonio Rajić   
2 Moreno Živković
6 Gonzalo Villar
8 Miha Zajc

10 Gabriel Vidović
15 Niko Galešić
17 Sandro Kulenović
22 Matteo Perez Vinlöf
23 Cardoso Varela
71 Mounsef Bakrar
86 Leon Jakirović

Coach:

Mario Kovacevic

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 8

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 3 4

Corners 0 5

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 10 17

Fouls suffered 4 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 37% 40%

Ball in play 11'45" 24'29"

Total ball in play 31'47" 61'56"

Referee:

Goga Kikacheishvili (GEO)
Assistant referees:

David Akhvlediani (GEO)
Davit Gabisonia (GEO)
Fourth official:

Bakari Bregadze (GEO)

18:45CET

45'

90'

31' O 36 Sergi Dominguez

33' Y 16 Valentin Gomez

34' 17 Rodrigo Riquelme

38' 7 Antony

2'06''

17 Sandro Kulenović
9 Dion Beljo 46'

15 Niko Galešić
35 Noa Mikić 46'

23 Cardoso Varela
11 Arbër Hoxha 46'

8 Miha Zajc
27 Josip Mišić 63'

10 Gabriel Vidović
30 Fran Topić 71'

3 Bruno Goda Y 73'

15 Niko Galešić 89'

55' Y 18 Nelson Deossa

69' 20 Giovani Lo Celso
16 Valentin Gomez

69' 24 Aitor Ruibal
18 Nelson Deossa

78' 9 Chimy Ávila
17 Rodrigo Riquelme

78' 52 Pablo Garcia
7 Antony

3'15''77 Dejan Ljubičić Y Y 11 Cédric Bakambu

(3)
Half-Time 3

1 Alvaro Valles   
3 Diego Llorente   
4 Natan
6 Sergi Altimira
7 Antony

10 Abde Ezzalzouli
11 Cédric Bakambu
16 Valentin Gomez
17 Rodrigo Riquelme
18 Nelson Deossa
40 Angel Ortiz

13 Adrián   
25 Pau López   
5 Marc Bartra
8 Pablo Fornals
9 Chimy Ávila

19 Cucho Hernández
20 Giovani Lo Celso
21 Marc Roca
24 Aitor Ruibal
33 Carlos De Roa
52 Pablo Garcia

Coach:

Manuel Pellegrini

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 9 15

Attempts on target 5 5

Saves 0 1

Corners 2 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 11

Fouls suffered 10 17

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 63% 60%

Ball in play 20'02" 37'27"

Total ball in play 31'47" 61'56"

VAR:

Peter Bankes (ENG)
Assistant VAR:

Aleko Aptsiauri (GEO)

Attendance: 11,437


